
High Point ((7-11, 3-3 BSC)) -vs- Liberty ((3-17, 1-5 BSC))
01/24/02 at Lynchburg, Va. (Vines Center)

 
 

 
 
High Point 73

Liberty 58

Date: 01/24/02
Time: 8:30 pm EST
Attendance: 1,571
Site: Lynchburg, Va. (Vines Center)
Referees: Duke Edsall, Terry Nobles, Frank Bordeaux
Notes: Fouled Out: LU - #0 4:37

Score By Period 1 2 Total
High Point 36 37 73
Liberty 34 24 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 VAN WEERDHUIZEN, Dus * 38 6-14 3-4 2-2 2-3 5 2 2 2 0 1 17
33 HALSCH, Brent * 35 2-5 0-0 8-10 6-3 9 2 1 2 0 1 12
12 ALVES, Doug * 23 4-7 4-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 12
10 KNIGHT, Joe * 39 3-9 1-5 4-6 0-4 4 0 6 4 0 0 11
42 BARROW, Ron * 22 0-4 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 4 1 1 0 1 0
21 CORNETTE, Steven 9 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 8
04 IGNATAVICIUS, Mantas 12 2-2 0-0 2-4 0-5 5 3 1 3 0 1 6
44 STONEHOCKER, John 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 4
40 WALLACE, Jay 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-52 10-20 17-26 13-28 41 16 13 15 0 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44% 5-10   50.00% 7-10   70.00%
Second Half 11-25   44.00% 5-10   50.00% 10-16   62.50%
Total 23-52   44.2% 10-20   50.0% 17-26   65.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 21
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
00:39

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 BEELER, Torin * 26 6-6 0-0 0-3 1-5 6 5 1 1 0 2 12
04 OKOTIE, Vincent * 23 4-9 1-5 2-3 1-4 5 2 0 5 0 1 11
03 CALDWELL, Chris * 28 4-12 0-5 2-2 0-0 0 4 5 2 0 1 10
24 ATTAWAY, Rob * 27 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 1 2
11 TURNER, Glyn * 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2
02 WARD, Philip 26 4-6 0-0 0-1 2-4 6 1 2 0 1 0 8
01 NICHOLAS, J.R. 25 2-9 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 3 3 0 0 0 5
31 EISENTROUT, Travis 15 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
40 SARCHET, Jason 12 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 3
33 WATSON, David 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-58 2-16 6-13 9-21 30 19 13 13 2 6 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29   51.72% 1-4   25.00% 3-7   42.86%
Second Half 10-29   34.48% 1-12   8.33% 3-6   50.00%
Total 25-58   43.1% 2-16   12.5% 6-13   46.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 4 1st-14:38



1st Half Box Score
High Point 36

Liberty 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 VAN WEERDHUIZEN, Dus 18 3-6 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 0 7
33 HALSCH, Brent 16 1-3 0-0 4-6 3-2 5 2 1 2 0 1 6
12 ALVES, Doug 14 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
10 KNIGHT, Joe 19 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 3 0 0 4
42 BARROW, Ron 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
21 CORNETTE, Steven 7 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8
4 IGNATAVICIUS, Mantas 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
44 STONEHOCKER, John 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
40 WALLACE, Jay 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 5-10 7-10 7-12 19 9 7 8 0 3 36
44.4% 50.0% 70.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 BEELER, Torin 14 4-4 0-0 0-3 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 8
4 OKOTIE, Vincent 9 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 7
3 CALDWELL, Chris 14 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 1 4
24 ATTAWAY, Rob 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
11 TURNER, Glyn 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
2 WARD, Philip 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 4
1 NICHOLAS, J.R. 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 2
31 EISENTROUT, Travis 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 SARCHET, Jason 9 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 3
33 WATSON, David 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-29 1-4 3-7 4-10 14 8 9 6 1 3 34
51.7% 25.0% 42.9%



2nd Half Box Score
High Point 37

Liberty 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 VAN WEERDHUIZEN, Dus 20 3-8 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 10
33 HALSCH, Brent 19 1-2 0-0 4-4 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 6
12 ALVES, Doug 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 6
10 KNIGHT, Joe 20 2-6 1-4 2-4 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 7
42 BARROW, Ron 13 0-3 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
21 CORNETTE, Steven 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 IGNATAVICIUS, Mantas 8 2-2 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 1 6
44 STONEHOCKER, John 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
40 WALLACE, Jay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-25 5-10 10-16 6-16 22 7 6 7 0 3 37
44.0% 50.0% 62.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 BEELER, Torin 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 4 1 1 0 1 4
4 OKOTIE, Vincent 14 1-5 0-3 2-3 1-3 4 1 0 3 0 1 4
3 CALDWELL, Chris 14 3-9 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 6
24 ATTAWAY, Rob 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
11 TURNER, Glyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 WARD, Philip 14 2-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 4
1 NICHOLAS, J.R. 15 1-6 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 3
31 EISENTROUT, Travis 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
40 SARCHET, Jason 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 WATSON, David 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-29 1-12 3-6 5-11 16 11 4 7 1 3 24
34.5% 8.3% 50.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: High Point Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Liberty
19:34 MISS LAYUP by ATTAWAY,ROB

REBOUND DEF by HALSCH,BRENT --
19:16 FOUL  by TURNER,GLYN

MISS FT by HALSCH,BRENT 19:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HALSCH,BRENT 19:16 1-0 V 1
FOUL  by ALVES,DOUG 18:43

18:42 1-2 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ATTAWAY,ROB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CALDWELL,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by BARROW,RON 18:25
-- REBOUND DEF by ATTAWAY,ROB

18:18 TURNOVER  by ATTAWAY,ROB
STEAL  by BARROW,RON 18:17
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,JOE 18:11
FOUL  by HALSCH,BRENT 17:55

17:55 MISS FT by BEELER,TORIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:55 MISS FT by BEELER,TORIN
REBOUND DEF by ALVES,DOUG --
GOOD LAYUP by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS(in the paint) 17:40 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by BARROW,RON --

17:17 TURNOVER  by OKOTIE,VINCENT
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,JOE(in the paint) 17:05 5-2 V 3

16:45 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BEELER,TORIN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:39
TURNOVER  by HALSCH,BRENT 16:23

16:23 STEAL  by TURNER,GLYN
FOUL  by BARROW,RON 16:23

16:07 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,PHILIP(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NICHOLAS,JR

TURNOVER  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 15:55
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:55

15:50 5-8 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by CALDWELL,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

15:40 FOUL  by CALDWELL,CHRIS
GOOD FT by HALSCH,BRENT 15:40 6-8 H 2
MISS FT by HALSCH,BRENT 15:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,GLYN
15:31 MISS DUNK by WARD,PHILIP

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,JOE 15:22
REBOUND OFF by HALSCH,BRENT --
MISS TIPIN by HALSCH,BRENT 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,PHILIP
15:11 MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS --
MISS 3PTR by CORNETTE,STEVEN 15:03
REBOUND OFF by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS --
TURNOVER  by HALSCH,BRENT 14:57

14:38 6-10 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by EISENTROUT,TRAVIS
-- ASSIST  by NICHOLAS,JR

GOOD LAYUP by CORNETTE,STEVEN(in the paint) 14:25 8-10 H 2
ASSIST  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS --

14:08 8-12 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLAS,JR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WARD,PHILIP

GOOD 3PTR by CORNETTE,STEVEN 13:52 11-12 H 1
ASSIST  by KNIGHT,JOE --

13:44 MISS LAYUP by WARD,PHILIP
REBOUND DEF by HALSCH,BRENT --



13:36 FOUL  by BEELER,TORIN
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,JOE 13:19
REBOUND OFF by CORNETTE,STEVEN --
MISS JUMPER by CORNETTE,STEVEN 13:11
REBOUND OFF by HALSCH,BRENT --
GOOD TIPIN by HALSCH,BRENT(in the paint) 13:01 13-12 V 1

12:37 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLAS,JR
REBOUND DEF by BARROW,RON --
MISS JUMPER by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 12:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BEELER,TORIN
12:15 MISS LAYUP by SARCHET,JASON

-- REBOUND OFF by SARCHET,JASON
12:12 13-14 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by SARCHET,JASON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,JOE 11:46
11:44 STEAL  by BEELER,TORIN
11:34 MISS 3PTR by EISENTROUT,TRAVIS

-- REBOUND OFF by BEELER,TORIN
11:29 13-16 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by BEELER,TORIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HALSCH,BRENT 11:10
11:10 BLOCK  by SARCHET,JASON

-- REBOUND DEF by SARCHET,JASON
FOUL  by CORNETTE,STEVEN 11:07

11:07 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
FOUL  by BARROW,RON 10:59

10:55 TURNOVER  by SARCHET,JASON
STEAL  by HALSCH,BRENT 10:54
MISS LAYUP by CORNETTE,STEVEN 10:42
REBOUND OFF by STONEHOCKER,JOHN --
GOOD TIPIN by STONEHOCKER,JOHN(in the paint) 10:36 15-16 H 1

10:21 MISS JUMPER by EISENTROUT,TRAVIS
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by IGNATAVICIUS,MANTAS 10:20
10:09 MISS JUMPER by EISENTROUT,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by IGNATAVICIUS,MANTAS --
GOOD 3PTR by CORNETTE,STEVEN 09:55 18-16 V 2
ASSIST  by KNIGHT,JOE --

09:25 18-19 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by OKOTIE,VINCENT
-- ASSIST  by CALDWELL,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by CORNETTE,STEVEN 08:59
REBOUND OFF by HALSCH,BRENT --

08:53 FOUL  by OKOTIE,VINCENT
GOOD FT by HALSCH,BRENT 08:53 19-19
GOOD FT by HALSCH,BRENT 08:53 20-19 V 1

08:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:26 20-21 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by OKOTIE,VINCENT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ATTAWAY,ROB
MISS JUMPER by STONEHOCKER,JOHN 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,PHILIP
07:58 TURNOVER  by OKOTIE,VINCENT

STEAL  by STONEHOCKER,JOHN 07:58
TURNOVER  by IGNATAVICIUS,MANTAS 07:52

07:52 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
07:12 20-23 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by OKOTIE,VINCENT

-- ASSIST  by NICHOLAS,JR
GOOD 3PTR by ALVES,DOUG 06:57 23-23
ASSIST  by WALLACE,JAY --

06:23 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLAS,JR
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,JOE --

06:10 FOUL  by ATTAWAY,ROB
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,JAY(in the paint) 06:00 25-23 V 2

05:42 MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



MISS LAYUP by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 05:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SARCHET,JASON

05:15 TURNOVER  by CALDWELL,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by ALVES,DOUG 05:03
REBOUND OFF by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS --
GOOD JUMPER by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS(in the paint) 04:58 27-23 V 4

04:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:30 MISS JUMPER by ATTAWAY,ROB

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,JOE --
GOOD 3PTR by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 04:22 30-23 V 7
ASSIST  by KNIGHT,JOE --

04:09 30-25 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,GLYN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ALVES,DOUG 03:53 33-25 V 8
ASSIST  by HALSCH,BRENT --
FOUL  by HALSCH,BRENT 03:29

03:29 MISS FT by SARCHET,JASON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:29 33-26 V 7 GOOD FT by SARCHET,JASON
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:29

03:21 FOUL  by CALDWELL,CHRIS
TURNOVER  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 03:10

02:37 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ALVES,DOUG 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,PHILIP
02:05 MISS LAYUP by SARCHET,JASON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:03 FOUL  by WARD,PHILIP

GOOD FT by WALLACE,JAY 02:03 34-26 V 8
MISS FT by WALLACE,JAY 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOTIE,VINCENT
01:43 34-28 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,PHILIP(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CALDWELL,CHRIS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:33
MISS JUMPER by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ATTAWAY,ROB
01:14 MISS 3PTR by OKOTIE,VINCENT

-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,PHILIP
01:08 34-30 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BEELER,TORIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WARD,PHILIP
FOUL  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 01:08

01:08 MISS FT by BEELER,TORIN
REBOUND DEF by ALVES,DOUG --

00:54 FOUL  by NICHOLAS,JR
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,JOE 00:54 35-30 V 5
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,JOE 00:54 36-30 V 6

00:36 36-32 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BEELER,TORIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,JOE 00:07

00:06 STEAL  by CALDWELL,CHRIS
FOUL  by CORNETTE,STEVEN 00:03

00:03 36-33 V 3 GOOD FT by CALDWELL,CHRIS
00:03 36-34 V 2 GOOD FT by CALDWELL,CHRIS

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: High Point Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Liberty
TURNOVER  by ALVES,DOUG 19:26

19:25 STEAL  by ATTAWAY,ROB

19:23 36-36
GOOD LAYUP by CALDWELL,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 18:59
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,PHILIP



18:53 36-38 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by OKOTIE,VINCENT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CALDWELL,CHRIS
18:48 FOUL  by OKOTIE,VINCENT

GOOD LAYUP by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS(in the paint) 18:39 38-38
ASSIST  by KNIGHT,JOE --

18:28 MISS 3PTR by OKOTIE,VINCENT
REBOUND DEF by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS --
GOOD 3PTR by ALVES,DOUG 18:18 41-38 V 3

18:08 41-40 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,CHRIS(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by ALVES,DOUG 17:39 44-40 V 4
ASSIST  by KNIGHT,JOE --

17:11 44-42 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BEELER,TORIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ALVES,DOUG 16:57

16:34 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by STONEHOCKER,JOHN --
GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,JOE 16:27 47-42 V 5

16:22 FOUL  by BEELER,TORIN
16:22 TURNOVER  by BEELER,TORIN

FOUL  by BARROW,RON 16:11
TURNOVER  by BARROW,RON 16:11

15:48 MISS JUMPER by SARCHET,JASON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:44
GOOD 3PTR by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 15:14 50-42 V 8
ASSIST  by ALVES,DOUG --

14:57 FOUL  by TURNER,GLYN
14:57 TURNOVER  by TURNER,GLYN

GOOD 3PTR by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 14:38 53-42 V 11
ASSIST  by KNIGHT,JOE --

14:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:03 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by STONEHOCKER,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,JOE 13:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BEELER,TORIN
13:04 53-44 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,PHILIP(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEELER,TORIN
FOUL  by STONEHOCKER,JOHN 13:04

13:04 MISS FT by WARD,PHILIP
REBOUND DEF by CORNETTE,STEVEN --
MISS LAYUP by BARROW,RON 12:52
REBOUND OFF by BARROW,RON --

12:49 FOUL  by CALDWELL,CHRIS
MISS FT by BARROW,RON 12:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BARROW,RON 12:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BEELER,TORIN
12:38 53-46 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,CHRIS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 12:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BEELER,TORIN

12:10 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,JR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

11:56 FOUL  by CALDWELL,CHRIS
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,JOE 11:56 54-46 V 8
MISS FT by KNIGHT,JOE 11:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BEELER,TORIN
11:32 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,JR

-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLAS,JR
11:29 54-48 V 6 GOOD TIPIN by NICHOLAS,JR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 11:16
REBOUND OFF by BARROW,RON --
MISS JUMPER by BARROW,RON 11:12

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOTIE,VINCENT



FOUL  by CORNETTE,STEVEN 11:09
11:09 54-49 V 5 GOOD FT by OKOTIE,VINCENT
11:09 54-50 V 4 GOOD FT by OKOTIE,VINCENT
11:09 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

TURNOVER  by CORNETTE,STEVEN 10:56
10:53 STEAL  by BEELER,TORIN
10:52 54-52 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BEELER,TORIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,JOE 10:21
10:20 STEAL  by OKOTIE,VINCENT
10:18 TURNOVER  by OKOTIE,VINCENT

STEAL  by ALVES,DOUG 10:16
MISS 3PTR by ALVES,DOUG 10:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ATTAWAY,ROB
10:06 54-54 GOOD DUNK by WARD,PHILIP(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ATTAWAY,ROB
09:45 FOUL  by ATTAWAY,ROB

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,JOE 09:24
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,JR

08:50 MISS 3PTR by OKOTIE,VINCENT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:20 FOUL  by BEELER,TORIN
GOOD FT by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 08:20 55-54 V 1
GOOD FT by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 08:20 56-54 V 2

08:16 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,JR
-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLAS,JR

FOUL  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 08:12
08:12 MISS FT by NICHOLAS,JR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:12 56-55 V 1 GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,JR

MISS LAYUP by BARROW,RON 08:07
08:07 BLOCK  by WARD,PHILIP

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOTIE,VINCENT
08:01 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,JR

-- REBOUND OFF by EISENTROUT,TRAVIS
07:51 TURNOVER  by OKOTIE,VINCENT

STEAL  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 07:50
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,JOE 07:42
REBOUND OFF by HALSCH,BRENT --

07:42 FOUL  by BEELER,TORIN
GOOD FT by HALSCH,BRENT 07:42 57-55 V 2
GOOD FT by HALSCH,BRENT 07:42 58-55 V 3
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:42

07:16 MISS 3PTR by EISENTROUT,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by IGNATAVICIUS,MANTAS --
GOOD LAYUP by IGNATAVICIUS,MANTAS(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 07:08 60-55 V 5
FOUL  by BARROW,RON 06:38

06:16 MISS 3PTR by ATTAWAY,ROB
-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,PHILIP

06:06 TURNOVER  by OKOTIE,VINCENT
STEAL  by IGNATAVICIUS,MANTAS 06:06
GOOD LAYUP by IGNATAVICIUS,MANTAS(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 06:04 62-55 V 7

05:47 MISS JUMPER by OKOTIE,VINCENT
REBOUND DEF by IGNATAVICIUS,MANTAS --
FOUL  by IGNATAVICIUS,MANTAS 05:39
TURNOVER  by IGNATAVICIUS,MANTAS 05:39

05:21 62-58 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by EISENTROUT,TRAVIS
-- ASSIST  by CALDWELL,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 04:46
REBOUND OFF by HALSCH,BRENT --
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,JOE 04:41
REBOUND OFF by HALSCH,BRENT --



04:37 FOUL  by BEELER,TORIN
GOOD FT by HALSCH,BRENT 04:37 63-58 V 5
GOOD FT by HALSCH,BRENT 04:37 64-58 V 6

04:25 TURNOVER  by EISENTROUT,TRAVIS
GOOD LAYUP by STONEHOCKER,JOHN(in the paint) 04:16 66-58 V 8
ASSIST  by IGNATAVICIUS,MANTAS --

04:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:58 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by OKOTIE,VINCENT
FOUL  by IGNATAVICIUS,MANTAS 03:54

03:54 MISS FT by OKOTIE,VINCENT
REBOUND DEF by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS --
TURNOVER  by IGNATAVICIUS,MANTAS 03:23

03:23 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:13 MISS 3PTR by EISENTROUT,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by IGNATAVICIUS,MANTAS --
GOOD LAYUP by HALSCH,BRENT(in the paint) 02:58 68-58 V 10
ASSIST  by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS --

02:40 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,JOE --
MISS LAYUP by HALSCH,BRENT 02:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by VAN WEERDHUIZEN,DUS 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,JR
01:38 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLAS,JR

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,JOE --
01:23 FOUL  by NICHOLAS,JR

MISS FT by KNIGHT,JOE 01:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,JOE 01:23 69-58 V 11

01:17 MISS 3PTR by OKOTIE,VINCENT
REBOUND DEF by HALSCH,BRENT --

01:07 FOUL  by NICHOLAS,JR
MISS FT by IGNATAVICIUS,MANTAS 01:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by IGNATAVICIUS,MANTAS 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOTIE,VINCENT
00:59 MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by IGNATAVICIUS,MANTAS --
GOOD FT by IGNATAVICIUS,MANTAS 00:52 70-58 V 12
GOOD FT by IGNATAVICIUS,MANTAS 00:52 71-58 V 13

00:47 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by STONEHOCKER,JOHN --
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,JOE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:39 73-58 V 15

00:31 TURNOVER  by CALDWELL,CHRIS


